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INCLUDES:

LH MAIN ASSEMBLY #40-600-50-MP    * RH MAIN ASSEMBLY #40-700-50-MP
LH LEAD ON ASSY #40-610-00-MP        *  RH LEAD ON ASSY #40-710-00-MP
LH CARRIER ASSY #40-620-00-MP       *  RH CARRIER ASSY #40-720-00-MP
LH LEAD OFF ASSY #40-630-00-MP      *  RH LEAD OFF ASSY #40-730-00-MP
LH BASE ASSY #40-640-20-MP             * RH BASE ASSY #40-740-20-MP

LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY #40-650-00-MP  * RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY #40-750-00-MP
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MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

LH MAIN ASSEMBLY #40-600-50-MP

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

1 14/4 BLACK MOTOR WIRE 33-600-40-5BK 1

2 BRUSH ROTATION DECAL 160 RPM CW 36-040-11-PP 1

3 D/S LEAD ON ASSEMBLY 40-610-00-MP 1

4 D/S CARRIER FRAME ASSEMBLY 40-620-00-MP 1

5 DS LEAD OFF ASSEMBLY 40-630-00-MP 1

6 WHEEL BOSS D/S BASE 40-640-20-MP 1

7 D/S WHEEL BOSS BRUSH ASSEMBLY 40-650-00-MP 1

8 MOTOR SPACER - ANODIZED BLACK 40-760-04-BK 1

9 MW2000 D/S POLY COVER - MACH'D 40-760-06-MP 1

10 GEAR BOX RETAINING BUSHING SS 53-710-04-PP 1

11 KEY SQR 8mm x 3"LG 53-710-07-PP 1

12 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063" THK) 80-104-000-SI 2

13 5/16" OD FLAT WASHER - SMALL OD 80-105-001-SI 6

14 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 24

15  WSHR SS FLAT SMALL-OD 1/4" 80-304-000-SI 3

16 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 2

17 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 8

18 WASHER HIGH COLLAR LOCK 8mm SS 81-208-000-SM 6

19 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 1-3/4" 82-506-028-SIC 4

20 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 2-3/4" 82-506-044-SIC 4

21 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 3-1/2" 82-506-056-SIC 4

22 SHCS SS 3/8-16 X 1-1/2" 82-706-024-SIC 1

23 SHCS SS M8 X 55mm 82-708-055-SMC 6

24 SCREW SS BTN-HD 1/4"-20 X 1" 83-204-016-SIC 5

25 NUT SS NYLOCK 3/8"-16 85-006-000-SIC 12

26 21.2MM WIRE CONDUIT - BLACK 90-068-01-PP 1

27 PMA SUPPORT U CLIP w/CAP FH-16 90-068-04-PP-1 3
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WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

LH LEAD ON ASSEMBLY #40-610-00-MP

29

30

3235

37

39

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

28 D/S LEAD ON - PC BLACK 40-605-00-BK 1

29 DIAGONAL UHMW LEAD ON 40-710-01-MP 1

30 HORIZONTAL UHMW LEAD ON 40-710-02-MP 1

31 FLENDER ELEC MTR - 160 RPM - MACH'D JNCTN BX 70-700-60-PP 1

32 WSHR SS FLAT 5/16" 80-105-000-SI 8

33 5/16" OD FLAT WASHER - SMALL OD 80-105-001-SI 6

34 WASHER HIGH COLLAR LOCK 8mm SS 81-208-000-SM 6

35 SHCS SS 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" 82-705-020-SIC 4

36 SHCS SS M8 X 25mm (1"LG) 82-708-025-SMC 6

37 NYLOCK NUT 5-/16" -18 85-005-000-SIC 4

38 1/2" NPT PLUG-RED P48-B 90-054-08-PP 2

39 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" c/w NUT&ORING O5534W 90-055-04-PP 1
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WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

LH CARRIER FRAME ASSEMBLY #40-620-00-MP

40

42

44

46

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

40 RED POLY-BUMPER - 70 SHORE A 40-370-01-PP 1

41 DS CARRIER FRAME - PC BLK 40-615-00-BK 1

42 MID SPAN BRACKET - PC BLACK 40-720-10-BK 1

43 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 8

44 FLAT WASHER SS 1/2" 80-108-000-SI 2

45 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 1

46 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 3" 82-506-048-SIC 4

47 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 3-1/2" 82-508-056-SIC 1

48 NUT SS JAM 1/2"-13 84-108-000-SIC 1

49 NUT SS NYLOCK 3/8"-16 85-006-000-SIC 4

50 NUT SS NYLOCK 1/2"-13 85-008-000-SIC 1
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WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

LH LEAD OFF ASSEMBLY #40-630-00-MP
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REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

51 PS LEAD OFF - PC BLACK 40-725-00-BK 1

52 LEAD OFF CONE 40-730-01-MP 1

53 LEAD OFF ROLLER 40-730-02-MP 1

54 LEAD OFF ROLLER BUSHING 40-730-03-MP 1

55 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 1

56 FLAT WASHER SS 1/2" 80-108-000-SI 1

57 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 1

58 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 1

59 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 X 1 1/4" 82-508-020-SIC 1

60 SHCS SS 3/8-16 X 2-1/2" 82-706-040-SIC 1
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MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List
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LH BASE ASSEMBLY #40-640-20-MP
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WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT

#EPL-MW2000
LH BASE ASSEMBLY
#40-640-20-MP

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

61 ADJUSTER FOOT 8" SS WELDMENT *#10-010-00-MP* 10-010-00-MP 4

62 DECAL 'GREASE WEEKLY'  > RIGHT - YL / BLK 36-016-02-PP 2

63 DECAL 'GREASE WEEKLY'  <LEFT - YL / BLK 36-016-03-PP 2

64 WHEEL BOSS DECAL, PROFILE OUOTLINE YELLOW 36-040-10-PP 1

65 MAIN FRAME D/S - PC BLK 40-100-00-BK 1

66 D/S ENTR. ARM - PC BLK 40-110-00-BK 1

67 D/S EXIT ARM - PC BLK 40-120-00-BK 1

68 ANTI-VIBRATION PAD NEOPRENE 7-3/4" X 3-1/4" 40-230-00-PP 4

69 PIVOT SPINDLE - ZND PLATED 40-740-03-ZN 4

70 BUMPER STOP 5/8-11 x 5-1/2"ONG 44-081-00-PP 1

71 FTG GREASE 1/4"-28 STR 44-133-02-PP 4

72 SINGLE JUNCTION FSC-15 MACH'D 70-200-10-MP 1

73 JUNCTION BOX COVER 4-3/4" X 3" c/w GSKT & HDWR 70-201-00-PP 1

74 STRAIN RELIEF KIT SRC-15 THRD-SPIGOT 70-900-00-PP 1

75 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063" THK) 80-104-000-SI 2

76 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 1

77 FLAT WASHER 5/8" SS 80-110-000-SI 10

78 WASHER FLAT 1/2" SS 80-208-000-SI 1

79 WSHR SS FLAT SHIM 3/4" 80-512-000-SI 10

80 WASHER FLAT 3/4" SS (1/32THK) 80-512-001-SI 5

81 WSHR SS FLAT THRUST 3/4" 80-612-000-SI 8

82 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 2

83 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 1

84 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 1

85 LOCK WASHER 5/8" SS 80-910-000-SI 3

86 S/B 82-210-080-ZIC 5/8" DIA.  S.S. ANCHOR BOLT - 3-1/2" LG. 82-210-08-PP 8

87 HHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 3/4" 82-504-012-SIC 2

88 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 2" 82-506-032-SIC 1

89 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 1-1/2" 82-508-024-SIC 1

90 HHCS PL 3/4"-16 X 6-1/2" AXEL BOLT 82-512-104-ZIF 2

91 HHCS PL 3/4"-16 X 7" AXEL BOLT 82-512-112-ZIF 2

92 NUT SS 3/8"-16 84-006-000-SIC 1

93 NUT SS 5/8"-11 84-010-000-SIC 3

94 NUT SS 3/4"-10 84-012-000-SIC 8

95 NUT SS JAM 1/2"-13 84-108-000-SIC 1

96 NUT PL FLEXTYPE JAM LOCK 3/4"-16 85-212-000-ZIF 4

97 CYL AIR 2" DIA X 6" STROKE 2000D02-06A 90-100-01-PP 1

98 VALVE FLOW CONTROL 1/4"npt x 1/4" tbe JSC1/4-N2AU-LH 90-140-01-PP 1

99 ROD END SS-PHSB8 1/2"F-20 c/wGR NPL10-32 90-151-02-PP 1

100 BEARING BALL CSA206-30MM-NR 90-195-00-PP 8

101 FTG ELB SWV 1/4"TBE-1/4"NPT 6520-04-04 90-223-06-PP 1
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WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY #40-650-00-MP

104
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ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

102 DECAL 'GREASE WEEKLY'  > RIGHT - YL / BLK 36-016-02-PP 1

103 WHEEL BOSS BRUSH SECTION 40-745-00-MP 24

104 MID SPAN SUPPORT BOBBIN 40-750-01-MP 1

105 BEARING END INSERT 40-750-02-MP 1

106 GEARBOX END INSERT 40-750-03-MP 1

107 BEARING RETAINER - ANOD. BLK 40-750-05-BK 1

108 T-NUT - 5/16"-18 40-750-06-PP 8

109 LEAD OFF CAP 40-750-07-MP 1

110 WHEEL BRUSH EXTR. SHAFT 40-750-08-MP 1

111 BEARING HOUSING BOLT ON WELDMENT 40-750-10-MP 1

112 FTG GREASE 1/4"-28 STR 44-133-02-PP 1

113 WASHER FLAT SS #10 80-110-000-SN 4

114 WSHR SS LOCK 5/16" 80-905-000-SI 8

115 LOCK WASHER #10 S.S. 80-910-000-SN 4

116 SHCS SS 5/16"-18 x 3/4" 82-705-012-SIC 8

117 SCREW SS BTN-HD #10-24 UNC X 3/4" 83-210-012-SNC 4

118 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1" SS 83-704-016-SIC 1

119 ER-25 BEARING ASSEMBLY- SEALMASTER 90-192-01-PP 1
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RH MAIN ASSEMBLY #40-700-50-MP
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MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

RH MAIN ASSEMBLY #40-700-50-MP

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

1 14/4 BLACK MOTOR WIRE - 120" 33-600-40-5BK 1

2 BRUSH ROTATION DECAL 160 RPM CCW 36-040-12-PP 1

3 PS LEAD ON ASSEMBLY 40-710-00-MP 1

4 P/S CARRIER FRAME ASSEMBLY 40-720-00-MP 1

5 PS LEAD OFF ASSEMBLY 40-730-00-MP 1

6 WHEEL BOSS P/S BASE 40-740-20-MP 1

7 P/S WHEEL BOSS BRUSH ASSEMBLY 40-750-00-MP 1

8 MOTOR SPACER - ANODIZED BLACK 40-760-04-BK 1

9 POLY COVER - MACH'D 40-760-07-MP 1

10 GEAR BOX RETAINING BUSHING SS 53-710-04-PP 1

11 KEY SQR 8mm x 3"LG 53-710-07-PP 1

12 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063" THK) 80-104-000-SI 2

13 5/16" OD FLAT WASHER - SMALL OD 80-105-001-SI 6

14 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 24

15  WSHR SS FLAT SMALL-OD 1/4" 80-304-000-SI 5

16 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 2

17 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 8

18 WASHER HIGH COLLAR LOCK 8mm SS 81-208-000-SM 6

19 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 1-3/4" 82-506-028-SIC 4

20 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 2-3/4" 82-506-044-SIC 4

21 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 3-1/2" 82-506-056-SIC 4

22 SHCS SS 3/8-16 X 1-1/2" 82-706-024-SIC 1

23 SHCS SS M8 X 55mm 82-708-055-SMC 6

24 SCREW SS BTN-HD 1/4"-20 X 1" 83-204-016-SIC 7

25 NUT SS NYLOCK 3/8"-16 85-006-000-SIC 12

26 SPACER NY 3/4" OD X 3/8"ID X 1"LG UL APPROVED 89-010-10-PP 1

27 21.2MM WIRE CONDUIT - BLACK -112" 90-068-01-PP 1

28 PMA SUPPORT U CLIP w/CAP FH-16 90-068-04-PP-1 5
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MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

RH LEAD ON ASSEMBLY #40-710-00-MP

29

30

31

32

33

36

38

39
40

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

29 P/S LEAD ON - PC BLACK 40-705-00-BK 1

30 DIAGONAL UHMW LEAD ON 40-710-01-MP 1

31 HORIZONTAL UHMW LEAD ON 40-710-02-MP 1

32 FLENDER ELEC MTR - 160 RPM - MACH'D JNCTN BX 70-700-60-PP 1

33 WSHR SS FLAT 5/16" 80-105-000-SI 8

34 5/16" OD FLAT WASHER - SMALL OD 80-105-001-SI 6

35 WASHER HIGH COLLAR LOCK 8mm SS 81-208-000-SM 6

36 SHCS SS 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" 82-705-020-SIC 4

37 SHCS SS M8 X 25mm (1"LG) 82-708-025-SMC 6

38 NYLOCK NUT 5-/16" -18 85-005-000-SIC 4

39 1/2" NPT PLUG-RED P48-B 90-054-08-PP 2

40 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" c/w NUT&ORING O5534W 90-055-04-PP 1

37

35

34



TITLE

DWG NO REV
A

SHEET 13 OF 17

PARTS LIST WHEEL BOSS - MW2000

EPL-MW2000
PART NO

DATE: SEPT. 29, 2008

EPL-MW2000

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

RH CARRIER FRAME ASSEMBLY #40-720-00-MP

42

43
44

46

47

4850

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

41 RED POLY-BUMPER - 70 SHORE A 40-370-01-PP 1

42 PS CARRIER FRAME - PC BLK 40-715-00-BK 1

43 MID SPAN BRACKET - PC BLACK 40-720-10-BK 1

44 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 8

45 FLAT WASHER SS 1/2" 80-108-000-SI 2

46 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 1

47 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 3" 82-506-048-SIC 4

48 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 3-1/2" 82-508-056-SIC 1

49 NUT SS JAM 1/2"-13 84-108-000-SIC 1

50 NUT SS NYLOCK 3/8"-16 85-006-000-SIC 4

51 NUT SS NYLOCK 1/2"-13 85-008-000-SIC 1

41

45

51

49



TITLE

DWG NO REV
A

SHEET 14 OF 17

PARTS LIST WHEEL BOSS - MW2000

EPL-MW2000
PART NO

DATE: SEPT. 29, 2008

EPL-MW2000

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649
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WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

RH LEAD OFF ASSEMBLY #40-730-00-MP

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

52 PS LEAD OFF - PC BLACK 40-725-00-BK 1

53 LEAD OFF CONE 40-730-01-MP 1

54 LEAD OFF ROLLER 40-730-02-MP 1

55 LEAD OFF ROLLER BUSHING 40-730-03-MP 1

56 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 1

57 FLAT WASHER SS 1/2" 80-108-000-SI 1

58 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 1

59 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 1

60 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 X 1 1/4" 82-508-020-SIC 1

61 SHCS SS 3/8-16 X 2-1/2" 82-706-040-SIC 1

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61
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MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

RH BASE ASSEMBLY #40-740-20-MP

71

83

75

76

82

85

86

88

89

90

92

95

97

99

102

72

70

80

68

101

69

94

86 78

91

87

67
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78
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79

98

93

77

100

64
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96

73
74

84
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WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS
DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

RH BASE ASSEMBLY
#40-740-20-MP

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

62 ADJUSTER FOOT 8" SS WELDMENT *#10-010-00-MP* 10-010-00-MP 4

63 DECAL 'GREASE WEEKLY' > RIGHT - YL / BLK 36-016-02-PP 2

64 DECAL 'GREASE WEEKLY' <LEFT - YL / BLK 36-016-03-PP 2

65* WHEEL BOSS DECAL, PROFILE OUOTLINE YELLOW 36-040-10-PP 1

66 P/S MAIN FRAME - POWDERCOATED BLACK 40-101-00-BK 1

67 ANTI-VIBRATION PAD NEOPRENE 7-3/4" X 3-1/4" 40-230-00-PP 4

68 P/S ENTR. ARM - PC BLK 40-740-01-BK 1

69 WHEEL BOSS P/S EXIT ARM - PC BLK 40-740-02-BK 1

70 PIVOT SPINDLE - ZND PLATED 40-740-03-ZN 4

71 BUMPER STOP 5/8-11 x 5-1/2"ONG 44-081-00-PP 1

72 FTG GREASE 1/4"-28 STR 44-133-02-PP 4

73 SINGLE JUNCTION FSC-15 MACH'D 70-200-10-MP 1

74 JUNCTION BOX COVER 4-3/4" X 3" c/w GSKT & HDWR 70-201-00-PP 1

75 STRAIN RELIEF KIT SRC-15 THRD-SPIGOT 70-900-00-PP 1

76 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063" THK) 80-104-000-SI 2

77 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 2

78 FLAT WASHER 5/8" SS 80-110-000-SI 10

79 WASHER FLAT 1/2" SS 80-208-000-SI 1

80 WSHR SS FLAT SHIM 3/4" 80-512-000-SI 10

81* WASHER FLAT 3/4" SS (1/32THK) 80-512-001-SI 4

82 WSHR SS FLAT THRUST 3/4" 80-612-000-SI 8

83 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 2

84 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 1

85 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 1

86 LOCK WASHER 5/8" SS 80-910-000-SI 3

87 S/B 82-210-080-ZIC 5/8" DIA.  S.S. ANCHOR BOLT - 3-1/2" LG. 82-210-08-PP 8

88 HHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 3/4" 82-504-012-SIC 2

89 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 2" 82-506-032-SIC 1

90 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 1-1/2" 82-508-024-SIC 1

91 HHCS PL 3/4"-16 X 6-1/2" AXEL BOLT 82-512-104-ZIF 2

92 HHCS PL 3/4"-16 X 7" AXEL BOLT 82-512-112-ZIF 2

93 NUT SS 3/8"-16 84-006-000-SIC 1

94 NUT SS 5/8"-11 84-010-000-SIC 3

95 NUT SS 3/4"-10 84-012-000-SIC 8

96 NUT SS JAM 1/2"-13 84-108-000-SIC 1

97 NUT PL FLEXTYPE JAM LOCK 3/4"-16 85-212-000-ZIF 4

98 CYL AIR 2" DIA X 6" STROKE 2000D02-06A 90-100-01-PP 1

99 VALVE FLOW CONTROL 1/4"npt x 1/4" tbe JSC1/4-N2AU-LH 90-140-01-PP 1

100 ROD END SS-PHSB8 1/2"F-20 c/wGR NPL10-32 90-151-02-PP 1

101 BEARING BALL CSA206-30MM-NR 90-195-00-PP 8

102 FTG ELB SWV 1/4"TBE-1/4"NPT 6520-04-04 90-223-06-PP 1
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MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

WHWHWHWHEEEEELELELEL BOS BOS BOS BOSSSSS DOCUMENT #EPL-MW2000

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY #40-750-00-MP

113

116

118

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.

103 DECAL 'GREASE WEEKLY'  <LEFT - YL / BLK 36-016-03-PP 1

104 WHEEL BOSS BRUSH SECTION 40-745-00-MP 24

105 MID SPAN SUPPORT BOBBIN 40-750-01-MP 1

106 BEARING END INSERT 40-750-02-MP 1

107 GEARBOX END INSERT 40-750-03-MP 1

108 BEARING RETAINER - ANOD. BLK 40-750-05-BK 1

109 T-NUT - 5/16"-18 40-750-06-PP 8

110 LEAD OFF CAP 40-750-07-MP 1

111 WHEEL BRUSH EXTR. SHAFT 40-750-08-MP 1

112 BEARING HOUSING BOLT ON WELDMENT 40-750-10-MP 1

113 FTG GREASE 1/4"-28 STR 44-133-02-PP 1

114 WASHER FLAT SS #10 80-110-000-SN 4

115 WSHR SS LOCK 5/16" 80-905-000-SI 8

116 LOCK WASHER #10 S.S. 80-910-000-SN 4

117 SHCS SS 5/16"-18 x 3/4" 82-705-012-SIC 8

118 SCREW SS BTN-HD #10-24 UNC X 3/4" 83-210-012-SNC 4

119 HEX SOCKET SET SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1" SS 83-704-016-SIC 1

120 ER-25 BEARING ASSEMBLY-SEALMASTER 90-192-01-PP 1

115

117

107

105

116

120
108

114

104

111

109

114

119

118

106

103
112

110


